Skip to content

Lifting of Precautionary Boil Water Advisory for Mt. Aetna Water System

Lifting of Precautionary Boil Water Advisory for Mt. Aetna Water System

HAGERSTOWN, MD (October 6, 2023) – The Washington County Division of Environmental Management announces the precautionary boil water advisory is hereby rescinded for the residents of the Mount Aetna Water System following the successful repairs made to the water line and the satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey showing that the water is safe for use and consumption. The affected addresses are 21729 – 21915 Mt. Aetna Road, 9729 – 10305 Crystal Falls Road, Highpoint Drive, Academy Drive, Academy Lane, Academy Terrace, White Oak Road, and Black Rock Lane.

The Washington County Division of Environmental Management thanks you for your patience during this event. For more information, residents should call the Washington County Division of Environmental Management office at 240-313-2600.

###

Other news:

REMINDER: Washington County Government Co-Hosts Preservation Basics Event at Washington County Free Library

REMINDER: Washington County Government Co-Hosts Preservation Basics Event at Washington County Free Library

HAGERSTOWN, MD (May 17, 2024) – Washington County Government, in partnership with Preservation Maryland, invites you to attend “Preservation Basics,”…
2024 John Frye Historical Preservation Awards

2024 John Frye Historical Preservation Awards

HAGERSTOWN, MD (May 16, 2024) – The Washington County Board of County Commissioners awarded local citizens at the 44th Annual…
Hagerstown Regional Airport Summer/Fall Update

Hagerstown Regional Airport Summer/Fall Update

HAGERSTOWN, MD (May 15, 2024) – Hagerstown Regional Airport (HGR) announces a series of significant infrastructure projects aimed at enhancing…
Liberal Leave is in effective for Washington County Government

LIBERAL LEAVE IS IN EFFECT FOR WASHINGTON COUNTY GOVERNMENT

Liberal leave is in effect for all non-essential personal on Tuesday, February 13, 2024, until noon. Essential personnel are expected to fulfill their duties as usual.

The starting time for today’s Board of County Commissioners meeting will be reevaluated at 9:00 am.

For those required to travel, exercise caution on the roadways. If driving is necessary, ensure your vehicle is completely cleared, drive at a reduced speed, practice caution, and avoid crowding or passing plows.
 
We’ll keep the public informed of any changes. Stay updated by monitoring Washington County Government’s website and social media channels for the latest information. Your safety is our priority!